recurring gain and loss (RMB

Yuan)

1.34 1.05 27.62% -0.11

Weighted average return on equity 21.00% 20% 1.00% 7%

Weighted average return on equity

after deducting non-recurring gain

and loss

20.00% 18% 2.00% -2%

Net cash flow from operating

activities per share (RMB Yuan)
0.85 0.56 51.24% 0.36

Items 31 Dec. 2011  31 Dec. 2010  Increase/decre

ase year-on-

year (%)

31 Dec. 2009

Total assets  64,361,714 54,130,649 18.90% 37,358,383

Total liability 42,748,042 34,923,949 22.40% 21,531,752

Total share capital（share） 2,662,396,051 2,662,396,051 0.00% 2,662,396,051

Ratio of asset-liability 66.42% 64.52% 1.90% 57.64%

Net assets per share attributable to

shareholders of parent company

(RMB Yuan)

7.00 6.09 14.94% 5.33

 6

Section IV Shareholders and Changing of Share Capital

I. Changes in share capital

(I) Changes in share capital as at 31 Dec. 2011

1. Statement on changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before this change Increase/decrease (+/-) After this change

Number of

shares

Ratio

(%)

Issuance

of new

share

Bonus

shares
Others Subtotal

Number of

shares

Ratio

(%)

I. Shares subject to

trading

moratorium

620,177 0.02 0 0 -247,351 -247,351 372,826 0.01

1. Shares held by

state
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. Shares held by

state-owned

corporations

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Shares held by

other domestic

investors

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Including: Shares

held by domestic

non-state-owned

corporations

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by

domestic natural

person

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Shares held by

overseas investors
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Including: Shares

held by overseas

corporations

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by

overseas natural

person

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. Shares held by

senior management
620,177 0.02 0 0 -247,351 -247,351 372,826 0.01

II. Shares not

subject to trading

moratorium

2,661,775,874 99.98 0 0 247,351 247,351 2,662,023,225 99.99

1.  RMB

ordinary shares (A-

share)

1,231,297,165 46.25 0 0 247,351 247,351 1,231,544,516 46.26

2. Domestically

listed foreign shares

(B-share)

1,430,478,709 53.73 0 0 0 0 1,430,478,709 53.73

3. 3. Overseas listed

foreign shares
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total number

of shares
2,662,396,051 100.00 0 0 0 0 2,662,396,051 100.00

Note: The total share capital of the Company is 2,662,396,051 shares, including

1,231,915,542 A Renminbi common shares (A shares) and 1,430,480,509 domestically

listed foreign shares (B shares).

2. Statement on changes in shares subject to trading moratorium

 7

   Unit: Share

Name of

shareholder

Number of

shares

subject to

trading

moratorium

at year-begin

Number of

shares

released

from

trading

moratorium

in current

year

Number of

shares

subject to

trading

moratorium

increased in

current year

Number of

shares